

## CITY OF MARSHALL AGENDA ITEM REPORT

Meeting Date:	Tuesday, April 9, 2019
Category:	CONSENT AGENDA
Туре:	ACTION
Subject:	Consider approval of an Off-Sale 3.2 Percent Malt Liquor License and Tobacco License for I Mart Stores, LLC., 304 East College Dr., Marshall, MN.
Background	Attached is a copy of the application from I Mart Stores, LLC. for an Off-Sale 3.2 Percent Malt
Information:	Liquor License and Tobacco License.
Fiscal Impact:	The City License fee is \$90.00 for 3.2% Malt Liquor License and \$150.00 for a Tobacco License.
Alternative/	Not approve the license
Variations:	
Recommendations:	the approval of an Off-Sale 3.2 Percent Malt Liquor License and Tobacco License for I Mart Stores, LLC, 304 East College Dr., Marshall, MN.